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Initial Commants

F:tipﬂﬂ af a Blennial Follow Up Censtruction
?gﬁi? by Ed Miller, conducted on Dacamber 14,

The fallowlhg deficisncies cted during the
pravious Conatruction Section Blennial Survay,
have not baan satisfactorily corrected and will
reguirg & rew Plan of Correation.

Must Have Gurrent San. & Fire Safety Raports

EECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

10ANCAC 13F 0302 DESIGN AND
GONSTRUCTION{

f) The facliity shall have eurrant sanitation and
fira ahd bullding satety inspaction reports which
ahall ba maiptalned in the Elnrne and avallablg for
TEVIEW.

Thig Rule s not mat as evidencad by,

1. Based on record riview, and intsrview with
Ex@cutive Diractor, the facility failad to ralntain in
the facility, currant {eompleted within the last
twelve months) annual inspaction report(s)
requirge by this Ruls. This deficienay affacta
rasidents, stall and visitors by preventing any
deficiency that may be discevansd with annual
inspactians from being correctad

Findings on Septambar 8, 2018;

by There was no Annugl Sprinkler System
Inspaction and Tasting Rapart in acoordance with
MFPA 25, avallabla for raview,

£ Recorde indicated that tha 1ast annual Fire
Marahal inkpaction Report was performed on
Auguat 28, 2018

Findings on Decamber 14, 2016;
&, Records indicata that the ast Annual Fire
Alarm System Inspaction and Teating Report In
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acoordance with NFFA 72 was performad in .“,_:ﬂ F ,
Dacembwer 2, 2015, axoeeding the reguitsment ":t"'h“"’
to hava tha systam inspected and tested at laast was faded s T
antiually to insure that the system wotke proparly. E)
b Records indicate that the last annual Al ﬂ'-w'-.:'; 1A ﬂ( K
. 1 ¥
Flr:ﬁ:. Nnrrﬂ Syatai IRspection and Testing Raport, L ﬁ':"'r*k/
perormed on Decembar 2, 2015, listed a keypad v :
annunciator at tha FACP as not werking. < “net m

’I oy er-ﬂr'l llf-%‘-‘i
BECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT L O b Bpende apnd ’d 54\‘.‘,
10A NCAG 13F 0305 PHYSICAL E* YL H VRapen

{C 163) Emit Dasr Locks-Single Hand Motion {153}

EINVIHDMMENT
N} The requiremants for outside entrances and ikl
mxite are: -
{3) All exit door looks shall be easlly apsrable, by
& alngle hand motion, from the insida at all tnes
without keya, and

This Rule is not met as evidenoad by, EJ 3 #; e
1. Based on ebsarvation, the building did not

Mt the requiramants far outicky #ce and LA dat ﬂ'hq""ﬂ" been

axits. This would affect resldents, staft and {‘e_.pﬁ.':ar’!’--ﬂ 'P Y I.'i\'& be Hfhb
visitors by requiring mere time to exit the bullding
during an amarganay. Y A
Findings an Euptumzvur 6, 2018 ‘ '

4,  Exit near Badroeom 128 - the replacement
door handle for the exterier doar did not provide
single hand motion to exit the bullding.

o, Front Exit - the replacement door handla for
the exteriar door did nat provide single hand
motion to exit the bullding,

4, Dining Room Exit - the mplacemeant door
hiandli for the sxterior door did not provida single |'
hand metion i@ exit the building.

WETon of Healfh Sarvce Fegaiatan
STATE IFIIIRM il FLHF22 H dandiruation shsst 2 of &

ar/es  3evd JOHPWYTY J0 SHW0 BSPEPBSIEE T&ig@  TIRS/11/P0




FRINTEL: 01082017
FORM APPROVED

_Divi=ion of Haalth Servies Regulation

ETATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIER | (X1) PROVIDERGLPFLIERGLIA X3} MULTIP ' ' :
AN LAN OF CORREOTION IBEMTIFICATION HUMRER L n}w_mm%if SHETRHETIN ‘””}E'S.Ef-fé'fé’uw

R
HALOO1134 B. WING . 121412016

NAME OF RROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STRERT ADDREYS, CITY, 5TATE, ZIP GODE

THE OAKS OF ALAMANCE 1870 WESTBROOK AVENUE
BURLINGTON, NG 27215

{Ha) 10 FUMRARY ETATHIEMT GF DEFICIEHCIER it FROVIDER'S PLAN OF DORRECTION :

PHEFIE (RAGH DEFIGIENDY MUST BE PRECEDED By FULL PREFIX EAGH DORRECTIVE ACTIGN BHOULD BE 3 ] .
TAG REGLLATORY OR LAC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROAF-REFERENGED T0 THE APPROPRIATE CATE

DEFIGIENEY)

{C 184} | Cantinued From page 2 {C 164}
{& 164} Housekesping and Furnishings-Clean, Repaired | {C 184)

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

10A NCAC 13F 0308  HOUSEKEER|NG AND
FURMISHINGS

{a) Adult oare homas ahall:

(1} have walls, oailings, and floors or floor
covarings kept clean and In good rapair;

{¥) have no chronic unpleasant odors;

(3} have furniture clean and in good repair;

si} Thiz Rute shall apply to new and existing
aoilifies

Thig Rule is not met idancad by Py
1. Basad Inunngimw::i::, e fmuﬁf; failad ta —~ A wal\s | e I U, Flong ﬂH'?

kewop walls, cailings, floars of floor coverings and -
furriture clean and In good repair, d I:lna_, »-.FJ{ ﬂ’im-tﬁ“ e

Findings of September &, 2018:
b. Bedroom 204 - the ceiling was stalned near gAt anld and W
ﬂju Corridor door, rrn b\_‘ H‘ ._'Hu ﬁmw

{C 168} Housekesping-Maintaingd Fraa of Hazards [T 1686) w 'Lf\&flﬂ' t_—h._d Lﬂtlﬂ'?

BECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT .
10ANCAC 13F 0306 HOUSEKEEFING AND h{ Mot semnce

FURNISHINGS Dhreshrye
|

(&) Adult care homes shall

(&) ba maintained in an unoluitergd, &lesn and
orderly mannar, free of all obstructions and
hags s

(8) This Rule shall apply to new and existing
facilities,

Thia Rule & not met as evidenoed by,

1. Based on Obagryation, the faciity fatled to
maintain the building in an uncluftarad, lean and
ordarly manner, frae of all obstructions and.
haizards.

Findings on September & 2016:
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4 Bedroom 122 - tha HVAC return with thalr
radiation dampers have an axcesslve
scoumulation of dustiint

i3 Epdmﬂm 118 - thia HVAC return with thair
radiation dampers have an eXcRssive
dooumilation of dustiing,

d.  Library « the HVAC return with their radiation
dampars have an exoeasive accumulation of
dustflini,

Electrical Qutiets in Wet Lozations

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

10ANCAC 13F 0210 ELECTRICAL OUTLETS
All adult carg home electrical outiets in wal
lpcations at sinks, bathreorms and outside of
Biiiling shall have ground Tault interrupters.

This Rule s not met 48 evidenced by:

1, Based on Obsarvation, the faciity failed to
provida aleeirics) outlets in wet locations at sinks,
bathrooms and outside of builging with ground
fault interruptisrs, This would affact residants,
staff and visitors by not previding ground fault
protection to thisss devices.

Findings on Septambar €, 2016

A, Bedroom 112 Elnthranm tha ground-fault
olrouit-interrupter (GFCI) slectrioal power
receptaole did not g with & push of the test
Button and when tested with a ciroult testar,

b, Public Restroom - ah slectrical power
racepiacle was within 8ix feet of tha sink, nnd Wag
nﬂ ground fault protected,
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REQUIREMENTS
(@} The building and all fire safely, sisctrical
machanieal, and plumbing equipment (n an adult
care homa shall be maintained In a safa and
oparating condition,
(k) This Rule shall apply te new and existing
facilities with the exoeption of Paragraph (e)
which shall ot apply to existing facilitias,
This Rule is not met as evidencad by il b
4. Based on observation, the bullding's ~ Covrected and ol

amerganay equipmant was nel maintained in a
safg and in operating condition. This weukd affect
residents, ataff and visitors if they could nat
promptly find thair way @ an exit during an
qdrgency.

Findings on September §, 2018:

#,  Cross-Comidor Daors near Badroom 110 -
the mxlt sign did not werk on backup power whan
iested. Exit signe must work an backup power to
provid difections during power outagas.

5. Based on observations and record raview,
the Building was not malhtained in a safe and
oparating condition, The fire aprinklar haads hoave
become obstructed with debris, This could atfect
all residents, staff and visitars if the fire sprinklar
hiade’ have thetr thermal alemants insulated with
debris causing a dalay in the responae to a firs,
Findings on Septamber 8, 2016

a  Clean Linen - the fire 2prinkler haads were
debris-loaded with lint,

8 Bassd on observation, the rierior doors wars
not maintained in 4 safe and opsrating condition.
Findings aon Saptember 8, 2018

a.  Library - the corrdor door's coordinatar. was
not working and the door olosuraa arg net
adjusted (o ¢lose the door leafs in proper
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Continued From page &
sacusnce so they can close and lateh properly,

8. Based on observation, the Bullding was not
malntained in & safe and operating condition,
because the commaercial kitthen hood's firg
extinguishing syatam lacked the Inspections,
maiitehance and dooumentation requirsd to
GNsUre a propéry working system. This could
affect residants, staff and visitors if the
commarcial kitohen hood's suppression system
fails 1o oparate proparly when needed.

Findings on Septambiar 8, 2016;

8. Kitchen =Bince tha sami-annual maintenance
of tha stmmerolal kitohen hood's ire
axtinguishing ayatam in July 2018, thera has been
no recard keaping of the monthly inspections.

9. Based on observations, tha Building fire
safaty was nat maintained in a safe and operating
condition. This eould expoes residents, stalf and
visitors to fire/smoke If not contained in Room or
compartment of ongin

Findings on Seplamier §, 2015

8 Bedroom 204 Bathroom- thera wag & 5 x 16
Inch hola through ths fire-resistance-rated oailing
amaambly.

0. Gprinkler Rogm - thers was 3 gap around &
metal support not fireatoppad as it penetrate the
fire-tesistance-rated cailing agsembly.

1. Based on Observatian, the Bullding was not
malntaingd in & safe condition. This could affect
residents, staff and visitors by not containing
smoke and firg in tha raem of orgin,

Findings on September &, 2018:

b, Bedroom 108 - the corridar door had o wedge
helding the door apan, praventing the rapidly
riglaaae of the door with a push or pull of the door,
to cloas and latch,

{C 180}
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{C 189} | Gontinued From page &

4. Agtivity Room - the conider door had a
wedge holding the door open, prevanting the
rapldly release of the door with & push or pull of
tha door, ta close and latoh.

12, Based on absarvation, the Bullding Sprinkler
Systern was not maintained in a safe and
aparating condition. This could affact all
reaidants, staff and visitors T smoke/firé is not
contained in the Résm or compartmant of origin,
Findings on Septembar 8, 2018

a.  Corrider néar Bedroom 120 - tha firg agriikier
escutcheon plate did pot cover the complate hola
threugh the fireresistanca-rated ceiling, allowing
the spread of fire and smoke.

b. Ciean Lingn hear Bedroom 104 - tha fire
sprinkler esoufchaon plate was missing, exposing
opafilngs through thae fira-resistance-rated celling,
aliowing the spread of fire and amoke,

o Activity Reom Closet 104 « the fire sprink|ar
sgcutcheon plate was migsing, sxposing
apanitgs through the fire-resistance-rated cailing,
allovwing thi apresd of fire and smoke.

d, Activity Room's Office Closet- the fire
saprinklaf #scutcheon plate was misaing, axposing
openings through the fire-resistancesrated asiling,
dllowing the spread of fire and smoke,

o Kitohan abeve lce Machine - the concealsd
fire sprinkler esculchech plate had been painted
over and may not release whan nesded.

L. Kitchen atove lce Machine - tha fire aprinkier
esoutoheon plate did not cover the completa hole
through tha fire-resistance-rated calling, allewing
the spread of fire and smoka.

Bixhaust Vantilation

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10A NCAC 13F 0311 OTHER
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REQUIREMPENTS

{9} Tha spaces listgd in this Paragraph shall be

prtaviced wﬂj‘r mrhaust vantiation at the rate of

twio cubie feet per minuts per square foot. This
uirement does not apply 1o facilities llcensed

before April 1, 1684, with natural vealation in

thae spadifisd spaces:

(1) solied inen storage;

(2} moll utility room;

{3} bathrooms and tollat rooms:

(4] hausskesping closests: and

(5) laundry araa.

(k} This Rule shall apply to new and axisting

Tacilities with the umupti;n of Paragraph (&)

whiah shall not apply to axisting Fcilities.

Thie Rule iz not met as evidencad by,

1, Bazed on Observation and testing with & thin
plagtic ahgat, the facity filesd to maintain the
vantilation syatam in progal warking order. This
could affect all residants, staff and vialtors by
praventing the exhausting of adors,

Findings on Septamber 8, 20184

#,  Big-Hazard Room near Badroom 114 - thia
golled linen room with uiility 2ink did not heve s
werking exhaust ventilation system and odors
weare presant.

b. Bsdroom 104 Bathroom- the q:n;hnuat
vishtilation system did not wark.

0. Siall Tollel Reom in Gapy Room - the
axhavst vantilation ayateim did not work.
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